

RDL/009/2023-24 Date: 12.04.2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE EQUITY SYMBOL: RUSHIL To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 SCRIPT CODE: 533470

ISIN: INE573K01017 Dear Sir/Madam.

Ref: SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th Day of November, 2018

## SUB: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

With reference to above mentioned subject and above referred circular issued by SEBI, we hereby inform as **Initial Disclosure** that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018. Details as required in Annexure XII A of the SEBI circular is attached herewith.

We request you to take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

DEC

Yours faithfully, For, Rushil Decor Limited

HMEDABAD

Hasmukh K. Modi Company Secretary



Hiren B. Padhya Chief Financial Officer



RUSHIL DÉCOR LTD., RUSHIL HOUSE, NEAR NEELKANTH GREEN BUNGALOW, OFF SINDHU BHAVAN ROAD, SHILAJ, AHMEDABAD-380058, GUJARAT, INDIA.

REGD. OFFICE: S. NO. 125, NEAR KALYANPURA PATIA, VILLAGE ITLA, GANDHINAGAR-MANSA ROAD, TA. KALOL, DIST. GANDHINAGAR-382845, GUJARAT, INDIA. | CIN: L25209GJ1993PLC019532

PH: +91-79-61400400 | FAX: +91-79-61400401 | EMAIL: INFO@RUSHIL.COM | WWW.RUSHIL.COM

## Annexure

The details about the applicability of criteria to our Company as per Annexure – XII-A of the SEBI circular is as under:

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	RUSHIL DÉCOR LIMITED
2	CIN	L25209GJ1993PLC019532
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023 (in Rs. crore)	Rs. 107 Crores
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	<ul> <li>Name of the CRA: Infomerics Valuation and Rating Pvt. Ltd.</li> <li>Long Term Bank Facilities: IVR Single A minus with Stable Outlook</li> <li>Short Term Bank Facilities: IVR A 2 Plus</li> </ul>
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable